<u>- </u>			Doc		2610-2800	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) Rev. 03-01)	03-27-2	2007	IEET	U.S. PTO	EPARTMENT OF Co Patent and Trade	
DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) 208A/REV04				0.5. FTO 2 9/ 273860		
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 🔶 🔻				0 3/ 13/2007		▼
To the Director of the United States	103387	7869	J the attach	ed original de	ocuments or copy	there
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name ar	nd address of	receiving pa	arty(ies):	
Fumio Ichihara		Name: Ka	awasaki Jukog	vo Kabushil	ki Kaisha	
		Address:	1-1, Higashika	awasaki-cho	3-chome, Chuo-l	u
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🗌 Yes 🛛 No	Kobe-shi				
3. Nature of conveyance:				-		
🛛 Assignment] Merger					
Security Agreement		City: Hyog	,	State/Pro	оv :	
Execution Date: February 26, 2007		- Country:	Japan		ZIP: 650-8670	,
		Additional nar	ne(s) & address(es)	🛛 Yes 🛛	No
4. Application number(s) or patent num	hare(s):		·····			
		4h				-
If this document is being filed together v	with a new application,	, the execution	n date of the a	ipplication is	5: February 20	, 20
Patent Application No. Filing	j date	В.	Patent No.(s)			
Patent Application No. Filing	j date	В.	Patent No.(s))		
Patent Application No. Filing	j date	В.				
Patent Application No. Filing	j date	В.			50	
Patent Application No. Filing) date	В.		-7380	50	
Patent Application No. Filing) date	В.			50	
Patent Application No. Filing	g date		29/2		50	
Patent Application No. Filing	g date Additional numbe rs				5D	
5. Name and address of party to whom	Additional numbers correspondence	Ye	29/2 es 🗆 No	-7380	D patents involved	
 Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail 	Additional numbers correspondence	Ye	29/2 es 🗆 No	-7380		
5. Name and address of party to whom	Additional numbers correspondence	6. Total nur	29/2 es 🗆 No	-7386 cations and p	patents involved	
 Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail 	Additional numbers correspondence	6. Total nur 7. Total fee	29/2 $as \square No$ mber of applic e (37 CFR 3.4) osed - Any ex	-7386 cations and p 1):	patents involved \$ <u>40.00</u> ufficiencyန္ဒahould	
 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail Name: Joseph W. Price 	Additional numbers correspondence	6. Total nur 7. Total fee	29/2 $rac{1}{2}$ $rac{1}{2$	-7386 cations and p 1):	patents involved \$ <u>40.00</u> ufficiencyန္ဒahould	
 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail Name: Joseph W. Price Registration No. 25,124 	Additional numbers correspondence	6. Total nur 6. Total nur 7. Total fee Encl cred	2.9/2 $as \square No$ mber of applic e (37 CFR 3.4) osed - Any exited or debited	-7380 cations and p 1): cess or insu	patents involved \$ <u>40.00</u> ufficiency account ی eposit account	
 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail Name: <u>Joseph W. Price</u> Registration No. <u>25,124</u> Address: <u>Snell & Wilmer LLP</u> 	Additional numbers correspondence	6. Total nur 7. Total fee Encl cred	2.9/2 $as \square No$ mber of applic e (37 CFR 3.4) osed - Any exited or debited	-7386 cations and p 1): cess or insu to deposit tharged to de	patents involved \$ <u>40.00</u> ufficiency account ی eposit account	
 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail Name: <u>Joseph W. Price</u> Registration No. <u>25,124</u> Address: <u>Snell & Wilmer LLP</u> <u>600 Anton Boulevard</u>, Suite 1400 	Additional numbers correspondence led:	6. Total nur 7. Total fee Encl cred X Auth 8. Deposit a	2.9/2 $as \square No$ mber of applic a (37 CFR 3.4) a (37 cFR	-7386 cations and p 1): cess or insu to deposit tharged to de	patents involved \$ <u>40.00</u> ufficiency account ی eposit account	
 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail Name: Joseph W. Price Registration No. 25,124 Address: Snell & Wilmer LLP 600 Anton Boulevard, Suite 1400 City: Costa Mesa Sta 	Additional numbers correspondence led: ate/Prov.: <u>CA</u>	6. Total nur 6. Total nur 7. Total fee Encl cred 8. Deposit 19-2814	29/2 as \Box No mber of applic e (37 CFR 3.4 osed - Any ex- ited or debited horized to be constructed account number	-7386 cations and p 1): to deposit to deposit charged to deposit	patents involved	be
 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail Name: Joseph W. Price Registration No. 25,124 Address: Snell & Wilmer LLP 600 Anton Boulevard, Suite 1400 City: Costa Mesa Sta 	Additional numbers correspondence led: ate/Prov.: <u>CA</u> IP: <u>92626</u>	6. Total nur 6. Total nur 7. Total fee Encl cred 8. Deposit a 19-2814 (Attach c	29/2 as \Box No mber of applic e (37 CFR 3.4 osed - Any ex- ited or debited horized to be constructed account number duplicate copy of	-7386 cations and p 1): to deposit to deposit charged to deposit	patents involved \$ <u>40.00</u> ufficiency account ی eposit account	be
 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail Name: Joseph W. Price Registration No. 25,124 Address: Snell & Wilmer LLP 600 Anton Boulevard, Suite 1400 City: Costa Mesa Sta 	Additional numbers correspondence led: ate/Prov.: <u>CA</u> IP: <u>92626</u>	6. Total nur 6. Total nur 7. Total fee Encl cred 8. Deposit 19-2814	29/2 as \Box No mber of applic e (37 CFR 3.4 osed - Any ex- ited or debited horized to be constructed account number duplicate copy of	-7386 cations and p 1): to deposit to deposit charged to deposit	patents involved	be
 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail Name: Joseph W. Price Registration No. 25,124 Address: Snell & Wilmer LLP 600 Anton Boulevard, Suite 1400 City: Costa Mesa State Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and below 	Additional numbers correspondence led: ate/Prov.: <u>CA</u> IP: <u>92626</u> DO NC	6. Total nur 6. Total nur 7. Total fee Encl cred 8. Deposit 8. Deposit 19-2814 (Attach c DT USE THIS SP	29/2 as \Box No mber of applic e (37 CFR 3.4 osed - Any ex- ited or debited horized to be c account numb duplicate copy of ACE	-7386 cations and p 1): to deposit tharged to de per:	patents involved	be unt)
 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail Name: Joseph W. Price Registration No. 25,124 Address: Snell & Wilmer LLP 600 Anton Boulevard, Suite 1400 City: Costa Mesa State State	Additional numbers correspondence led: ate/Prov.: <u>CA</u> IP: <u>92626</u> DO NC	6. Total nur 6. Total nur 7. Total fee Encl cred 8. Deposit 8. Deposit 19-2814 (Attach c DT USE THIS SP	29/2 as \Box No mber of applic e (37 CFR 3.4 osed - Any ex- ited or debited horized to be c account numb duplicate copy of ACE	-7386 cations and p 1): to deposit tharged to de per:	patents involved	unt)
 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail Name: Joseph W. Price Registration No. 25,124 Address: Snell & Wilmer LLP 600 Anton Boulevard, Suite 1400 City: Costa Mesa Sta Country: USA ZI 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bel of the original document. Joseph W. Price 	Additional numbers correspondence led: ate/Prov.: <u>CA</u> IP: <u>92626</u> DO NC	6. Total nur 6. Total nur 7. Total fee Encl cred Auth 8. Deposit a 19-2814 (Attach of DT USE THIS SP rmation is true	29/2 as No mber of applic account number duplicate copy of ACE and correct account accou	-7386 cations and p 1): to deposit tharged to de per:	ying by deposit account	be unt)
 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail Name: Joseph W. Price Registration No. 25,124 Address: Snell & Wilmer LLP 600 Anton Boulevard, Suite 1400 City: Costa Mesa Sta Country: USA Z 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bel of the original document. Joseph W. Price Name of Person Signing 	Additional numbers correspondence led: ate/Prov.: <u>CA</u> IP: <u>92626</u> DO NC	6. Total nur 6. Total nur 7. Total fee Encl cred 8. Deposit 19-2814 (Attach c DT USE THIS SP rmation is true 81gnati	29/2 as No mber of applic and correct a and correct a nore	-7386 cations and p 1): cess or insu to deposit tharged to de per: this page if pay	patents involved	be unt)

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/We,

Fumio ICHIHARA of HYOGO, JAPAN

hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

Head Light for a Motorcycle

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on

the date(s) indicated below; and

Whereas,

Kawasaki Jukogyo Kabushiki Kaisha of 1-1, Higashikawasaki-cho 3-chome, Chuo-ku, Kobe-shi, HYOGO 650-8670 JAPAN

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119, and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

Date: February 26, 2007	s/ Fumio Ichihara
Date:	s/

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facio evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

PATENT REEL: 019089 FRAME: 0148

RECORDED: 03/13/2007